12-	05-2002 —————
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Total Control Control	**************************************
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Diversified Business Credit	Name: Micro Chemical, Inc.
3970 Multifoods Tower 33 South 6 th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 A - 2 - 2	Street Address: 311 N. Arthur
Minneapolis, MN 55402	City Amarillo State Texas Zip Code 79105
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes_X_ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release from Patent Security Agreement	
Execution Date: November 8, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,733,971 4,815,042 4,889,433 4,910,024 5,008,821 5,219,224 5,315,505 5,340,211 5,369,032 5,401,501 34,776 (Reissue)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Eugene Terk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 440.00
JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 3200 Fountain Place	X Enclosed
1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dallas, 16xas 13202-2133	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0447 (for deficiency only)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	1 57
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Andre Szuwalski, Esq. Name of Person Signing	gnature 11/25/02 Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document 6
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and A Washington,	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231
12/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000200 4733971 Washington, 01 FC:8021 440.00 DP	DIO. BUBUI
AT 10.0AFT	

Dallas2 943188 v 1, 46715.01246

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0716

RELEASE FROM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, DIVERSIFIED BUSINESS CREDIT, a Minnesota Corporation, ("Secured
Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Patent Security Agreement
entered into by MICRO CHEMICAL, INC., a corporation, ("Debtor"), whose
address is 311 N. Arthur, Amarillo, Texas 79105, which was recorded with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on September 29, 1993, at reel/frame 6712/0550, and does hereby release and
reassign any and all further right, title and interest it may have, if any, in the Patents (as defined in
the Patent Security Agreement) of Debtor, including any applications and registrations therefor.

Debtor granted to DIVERSIFIED BUSINESS CREDIT, a security interest in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY

DIVERSIFIED BUSINESS CREDIT

Title: Vice President Date: 11-8-02

COUNTY OF Minnesota

Jandea M. Craufothe Vice Presidents Diversified Business Credit, a rust low, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Patent Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of howente, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-05



Schedule 1 to Release from Patent Security Agreement

U.S. PATENTS

Patent	Serial/Reg. No.
Programmable Weight Sensitive Microingredient Feed Additive Delivery System and Method	4,733,971
Programmable Apparatus and Method for Delivering Microingredient Feed Additives to Animals by Weight	4,815,042
Programmable Apparatus and Method for Delivering Microingredient Feed Additives to Animals by Weight	4,889,433
Method and Apparatus for Administering Live Bacteria as Feed Additives to Livestock and Poultry	4,910,024
Computerized Process and System for Assigning and Delivering Feed to Animals in a Feedlot	5,008,821
Programmable Apparatus and Method for Delivering Microingredient Feed Additives to Animals by Weight	5,219,224
Method and System for Providing Animal Health Histories and tracking Inventory of Drugs	5,315,505
Programmable Apparatus and Method for Delivering Microingredient Feed Additives by Weight	5,340,211
Apparatus for Administering Live Bacteria as Feed Additives to Livestock and Poultry	5,369,032
Methods for Maintaining and Administering Live Probiotic as Feed Additives for Animals	5,401,501
Programmable Apparatus and Method for Delivering Microingredient Feed Additives to Animals by Weight	34,776 (Reissue)

Dallas2 936499 v 1, 46715.01246

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0718